MOHAVE COUNTY TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMITTEE



Agenda

Public Works Building - Turquoise Conference Room 3715 Sunshine Drive Kingman AZ 86409

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02(H), the public will have physical access to the meeting place fifteen (15) minutes prior to the meeting.

Thursday April 10, 2025 - 9:00 am

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Approval of the February 13, 2025 Traffic Safety Committee Meeting Minutes:
- 3. Call to the Public:
- **4.** For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Updates on Previous Committee Actions (backup available on request): None
- **5.** For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Review of Recent Traffic Crashes Which Warrant a Traffic Safety Committee Review: None
- **6.** For Discussion and Possible Action RE: Old Business Carried Over for Action from Previous Meeting: None
- 7. For Discussion and Possible Action RE: New Business (backup attached):
 - a. Evaluation of Traffic Operations on Lazy-Y-U Drive between Hualapai Mountain Road and Tomahawk Drive

RECOMMENDATION

- 1. Install R2-1 25 mph speed limit sign on WB Lazy-Y-U Drive (direction away from Hualapai Mountain Road) at approximately 600 feet east of Linn Ranch Drive.
- 2. Reinstall R1-1 STOP sign on WB Lazy-Y-U Drive at Tomahawk Drive to 6-foot minimum lateral offset and add red retroreflective post sheeting for better visibility within driver's cone of vision.
- 3. Install yellow retroreflective post sheeting on existing W1-7 two-direction large arrow sign at Lazy-Y-U Drive at Tomahawk Drive intersection for better visibility of intersection presence to drivers.

Next Traffic Safety Committee Meeting May 8, 2025 at 9:00 AM - Turquoise Conference Room

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), Mohave County endeavors to ensure the accessibility of all its programs, facilities, and services to all persons with disabilities. If you need an accommodation for this meeting, please contact the Public Works Department at (928) 757-0910.